Edu-NG K/676/2023-01-SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 3503227/2023/0/o Clerical Hall-SED



Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject:- Grant of study leave in favour of Syed Mohsin Farooq, Lab Assistant HSS Samboora, to pursue M.Sc Physics through regular mode from University of Kashmir.

Reference: No. DSEK/Estt.-III/B-Trs/ST-Prem/10/2023/10397 dated 22.09.2023 from Director School Education, Kashmir.

Government Order No. 430-JK (Edu) of 2023

Dated. 14 .12.2023

In terms of Rule 61 (1) of J&K Civil Services (Leave) Rules, 1979 read with SRO-274 dated 30.05.2013, sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of permission-cum-study leave in favour of Syed Mohsin Farooq Lab Assistnat Higher Secondary School Samboora, Pulwama for pursuing M.Sc in Physics from University of Kashmir during the session 2023-25, initially for a period of one year, from the date from which the official is relieved by Head of School.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Alok Kumar) IRS Principal Secretary to the Government, School Education Department Dated 14.12.2023

No. Edu-NG K/676/203 Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Director, School Education, Kashmir.
- 3. Chief Education Officer, Pulwama.
- 4. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary, School Education Department.
- 5. Concerned official.
- 6. Government order file/Monday return (w.3.s.c).

14.12.23

(Neha Bakshi) JKAS Under Secretary to the Government School Education Department